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SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:

l. AppRovAL To DECLARE SERVERS, swrrcHEs AND FIREWALLS As suRpLUS By
IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL.

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY

BACKCROUND/SUMMARY:

The Innovation & Technology Department is requesting the Imperial Clty Council's consideration to declare various
items of equipment as surplus. These devices reached the end of their lifespan and are no longer useful to us.

Staff would like to have the following Servers, Switches and Firewalls declared as surplus:

Please see attached document, Surplus Annex #1, for reference.
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It is staffs recommendation the declaration as surplus of the items
listed above.
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City of lmperial
Department of lnnovation & Technology (DolT)

Surplus of Equipment

ASSET TAG

Dell N2024P Switch

Dell N2024P Switch

Dell N2024P Switch

Dell N2024P Switch

Oell N2024P Switch

Dell N2024P Switch

Dell N2024P Switch

Dell N2024P Switch

Dell N2024P Switch

Dell N2024P Switch

Dell N3024 Switch (X3)

Oell EMC S4128F-On Server

Dell PowerEdge R720 Server

Cisco ASA-5525-X

Cisco ASA-5525-X

Cisco ASA-5525-X

Cisco ASA-5525-X

Cisco ASA-5525-X

Cisco ASA-5525-X

Lenovo RS140 THINKSERVER

Lenovo RS14O THINKSERVER

Lenovo RS140 THINKSERVER

Spea kers (X3)

900 Mhz YAGI Antenna (X16)

Ubiquity 900 Mhz Sector Antenna (X6)

AirFiber AF-11FX Radio (X2)

AirFiber AF-4X Radio (X2)

FG68Y42

9F68Y42

HFKCY42

SMB69OVBKA

ZZLYX42

2P9CV51

69D5021

BFZQOZl

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

FTX193010MR

FTX183110GW

FTX202310EM

Frx2247WO79

FG1165240V0

FG11703402E

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

1000418

1000417

1000453

1000583

1000419

1000465

1000315

1000411

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

1000349

1000412

1000452

1000713

7001776
7001775
1000450

1000375

7001787

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

Surplus Annex #1

Aptil2,2025

MODEL SERIAL NUMBER


